
Dates Location Tournament(s) Course(s) Start Times Entry Fees
Sat., Feb. 28
Su., Mar. 1

Lake Charles, LA 61st Al Simpson Tournament of Champions, 
16 rounds of stroke play over two days

Sat: #1, #2
Sun: #2, #1

Sat: 9:00 AM
Sun: 9:00 AM

Pro: $150
APA: $50

Fri., Mar. 27 Lake Charles, LA A three-round stroke-play tournament, the 
night before the Western Open

#2 7:00 PM Pro: $60
APA: $25

Sat., Apr. 11
Sun., Apr. 12

San Antonio, TX
(Cool Crest)

Two 3-round stroke-play tournaments Sat: 1959
Sun: 1959

Sat: 11:00 AM
Sun: 10:00 AM

Pro: $60/tournament
APA: $25/tournament

Sun., Apr. 26 Longview Greens in 
Montgomery, TX

Texas Mini-Golf Championship (a three-round 
stroke-play tournament)

NA 9:00 AM Pro: $75
APA: $25

Sat., May 30
Sun., May, 31

Don-L's Putt Shack, in 
Whitehouse, Texas

Three 3-round stroke-play tournaments NA Sat: Noon, 3:00 PM
Sun: 10:00 AM

Pro: $60/tournament
APA: $25/tournament

Sat., June 13
Sun., June 14

Dallas, TX (Adventure 
Landing on Coit Rd.)

Mike Baldoza Texas Open, an 8-round stroke-
play tournament over two days

Sat: #1
Sun: #1

Sat: Noon
Sun: 10:00 AM

Pro: $120
APA: $50

Sat., July 18
Sun., July 19

Arlington, TX (Parks) Three 3-round stroke-play tournaments Sat: #1, #1
Sun: #1

Sat: Noon, 3:00 PM
Sun: 10:00 AM

Pro: $60/tournament
APA: $25/tournament

Sat., Aug. 1
Sun., Aug. 2

Hurst, TX Two 3-round stroke-play tournaments Sat: Harbour
Sun: Harbour

Sat: 11:00 AM
Sun: 10:00 AM

Pro: $60/tournament
APA: $25/tournament

Sat., Aug.15
Sun., Aug. 16

Lake Charles, LA Mickey DeLucca Louisiana State 
Championship, an 8-round stroke-play 
tournament over two days

Sat: #1
Sun: #2

Sat: Noon
Sun: 10:00 AM

Pro: $120
APA: $50

Sat., Sept.. 19
Sun.,  Sept. 20

Hurst, TX Sat: One 3-round stroke-play tournament, 
combined with team event; Pro-Am to follow 
(3-round better ball tournament)

Sun: Tour Finals, match play, 36-hole matches

Sat: Harbour
Sun: Harbour

Sat: 10:00 AM
Sun: 10:00 AM

Pro: $60 (Sat. AM)
APA: $25 (Sat. AM)

Team: $40 ($10/player)
Pro-Am: $20 ($10/player)
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